## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABC International Ltd.		11/19/2008	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FYC Apparel Group, LLC	
Street Address:	30 Thompson Road	
City:	Branford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06505	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2220205	MICHELEMICHELLE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: dwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: David Wolf

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0622.20006US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Wolf
Signature:	/dw/
Date:	11/21/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0117

900121233

Total Attachments: 1

source=F0622.20006US00Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0118

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ABC International, Ltd, a corporation of Connecticut having a place of business at 133 Commerce Street, East Haven, Connecticut, 06512, has adopted and used the following mark and the trademark Registration:

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

MICHELEMICHELLE

2,220,205

January 26, 1999

WHEREAS, FYC Apparel Group, LLC, a limited liability company of New York having an office and place of business at 30 Thompson Road, Branford, Connecticut, 06405 is desirous of acquiring and recording ownership of said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ABC International, Ltd., assigns to the FYC Apparel Group, LLC, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

ABC International, Ltd.,

Date

11 /15/11

By:

Namé

1511273.1

**RECORDED: 11/21/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0119